

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15309/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY BOARD

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Bhushan Pd., Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sahdana Sandhu, Adv.
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

After passing such order, a request is made on behalf of the
respondent to grant some time to file Counter Affidavit.

They may do so before 7th February, 2008.

List the matter on 7th February, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar