

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15309/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in TA No. 79/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY BOARD

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P.Bhatt,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Jesal Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the judgment of this Court in Virtual Soft Systems Ltd.  
vs. Commissioner of Income Tax, Delhi reported in 2007 (9) SCC 665, the special  
leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER